Resolution No. 1997-25

RESOLUTION AUTHORIZING BUDGET AMENDMENTS TO THE WEAKLEY COUNTY GENERAL PURPOSE
SCHOOL FUND FOR THE FISCAL YEAR ENDING JUNE 30, 1997.

WHEREAS, the State Department of Education has approved the Safe and Drug Free Schools

97.01 Project as of October 1, 1996 and 96.01 carryover funds have been transferred to one
line,

4
NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED by the Board of County Commissioners of Weakley County,
Tennessee assembled in regular session on this the 25th day of November, 1996 that:

SECTION 1. The General Purpose School Fund is hereby amended as follows:
Safe and Drug Free Schools

Fund 141
' Approved Budget Amended
Account# Account Budget Amendmenis Budget
47590 Revenue $10,610.00 $22,221.00 $32,831.00
Estimated Expenditures
72130-123 DRG Guidance Personnel 3,103.00 12,350.00 15,453.00
72130-162 DRG Clerical Personnel 453.00 4,200.00 4.653.00
72130-189 DRG Other Salaries 1,900.00 2,320.00 4,220.00
72130-201 DRG Social Securily 425.00 1,082.00 1,507.00
72130-204 DRG State Retirement 25.00 322.00 347.00
72130-212 DRG Madicare Liability 97.00 254.00 351.00
72130-355 DRG Travel 490.00 260.00 750.00
72130-399 DRG Other Contracted Services 2,973.00 <2,473.00> 500.00
72130-457 DRG Staif Development -Q- 2,000.00 2,000.00
72130-499 DRG Other Supplies & Malerials 1,144.00 1,906.00 3,050.00
Total Expenditures 10,610.00 22,221.00 32,831.00

SECTION 2. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that all resolutions of the Board of County

Commissioners of Weakley County, Tennessee, which are in conflict with this resolution are
hereby repealed.

SECTION 3. BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this resolution lake effect from and aflter its

passage, the public welfare requiring it. This resolution shall be spread upon the minutes of the
Board of County Cominissioners.

PURSUANT TO THE RULES OF THE COMMISSION, THIS RESOLUTION IS SPONSORED BY THE
FOLLOWING MEMBERS OF THE WEAKLEY COUNTY BOARD OF COMMISSIONERS:

WLEDGED AND APPROVED: ACKNOWLEDGED A PPROVED:
LS50 =d/e

Cﬁairman,HeaHh/EdTlcation Committee Chairman, Finance, Ways&Means Committee

Motion made by Commissioner Buckley that the foregoing resolution be

approved. Seconded by Commissioner Caudle

e . Upon being put to a

roll call vote, motion _carried

ATTESTED TQy/ / APPROVED:
DI NI fil - Todemm) S emeeler > ———
Pat Scarbrough, County Clerk Ron Gifford, County Executive

ot

This is the 25th  {ay of November 1996.



